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Academic Calendar

First Half of 2019

Sr.
No.

Date Day Activity

1 07/01/19 Monday Commencement of Term

2
07/01/19

To
13/01/19

Monday
Sports/ Cultural Week of Ojus 2019.

3 11/01/19 Friday Display of Timetable & Moodle course updation.

4 14/01/19 Monday Outdoor cultural event Ojus-2019.

5 16/01/19 Wednesday Start of Academic schedule as per Time Table.

6 22/01/19 Tuesday Expert Talk (*).

7 26/01/19 Saturday Republic Day Celebration.

8
04/02/19

To
08/02/19

Monday
To

Friday 

1st  PBL Project assessment for SE students(*).  
( Based on trainer availability , on any day of mentioned week )

9 07/02/19 Thursday 1st Assessment of TE Mini project (*) .

10 16/02/19 Saturday 1 day workshop on emotional intelligence(*).

11 18/02/19 Monday Display of Defaulter List I and SMS to Parents.

12 19/02/19 Tuesday Holiday (Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanthi).

13 20/02/19 Friday 1st  Assessment of BE project (*).

14
18/02/19

To
22/02/19

Monday
To

Friday 

Expert Talk (*).
( Based on expert availability , on any day of mentioned week )

15
25/02/19

To
27/02/19

Monday 
To 

Wednesday
Term Test I & Academic Review – I.



Sr.
No.

Date Day Activity

16 27/02/19 Wednesday BE-IT Phase-I Submission (*)    [12:25 p.m To 1:20 p.m]

17 28/02/19 Thursday SE-IT Phase-I Submission (*)    [2:15 p.m To 3:20 p.m]

18 01/03/19 Friday TE-IT Phase-I Submission (*)    [2:15 p.m To 3:20 p.m]

19 04/03/19 Monday Holiday ( Maha Shivratri)

20 07/03/19 Thursday 2nd  Assessment of  TE Mini project (*)

21 08/03/19 Friday 2nd  Assessment of BE project (*)

22 09/03/19 Saturday Industrial visit(*).

23
04/03/19

To
08/03/19

Monday
To

Friday

2nd  PBL Project assessment for SE students(*)
( Based on trainer availability , on any day of mentioned week )

24 18-03-19 Monday Display of Defaulter List II and SMS to Parents

25 21-03-19 Thursday Holiday (Holi )

26 27/03/19 Wednesday SE-IT Online Test (*)   [ 4:25 p.m To 5:20 p.m ]

27 26/03/19 Tuesday TE-IT Online Test (*)   [ 4:25 p.m To 5:20 p.m ]

28 25/03/19 Monday BE-IT Online Test (*)   [ 4:25 p.m To 5:20 p.m ]

29
26/03/19

To
01/04/19

Tuesday
To

Monday

Expert Talk (*). 
( Based on expert availability , on any day of mentioned week )

30 30/03/19 Saturday Industrial Visit (*).

31
01/04/19

To
05/04/19

Monday
To

Friday

3rd  PBL Project assessment for SE students(*)
( Based on trainer availability , on any day of mentioned week )

32 03/04/19 Wednesday 3rd Assessment of BE project (*)

33 04/04/19 Thurday Final evaluation of  TE Mini project (*)

34
08/04/19

To
10/04/19

Monday
To 

Wednesday
Term Test II 

35 09/04/19 Tuesday Defaulter List III and SMS to Parents

36 11/04/19 Thursday EXALT- Students project exhibition



Sr.
No.

Date Day Activity

37 12/04/19 Friday Final Evaluation of BE project (*)

38 15/04/19 Monday SE-IT

Phase-II Submission & Backlog Exams (*)
 (01 pm To 03 pm)

39 16/04/19 Tuesday TE-IT

40 18/04/19 Wednesday BE-IT

41 17/04/19 Wednesday Holiday (Mahavir Jayanthi).

42 18/04/19 Thursday Academic Review of the semester.

43 19/04/19 Friday Holiday (Goodfriday).

44
22/04/19

To
02/05/19

Monday
To

Friday
University Practical/Oral Examination starts.

45 07/05/19 Tuesday University Theory Examination starts.

Note :  1)  (*) indicates Activities initiated at department Level

            2) Class Coordinators ar expected to plan Expert Talks as per given schedule for their Respective
                Class.

                                                                                                                            HOD

                                                                                                  Department of Information Technology


